G5
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Surface Mount Architectural Linear | 2.5” Aperture | Direct
The G5 is a Linear Architectural LED Light, designed to deliver direct lighting for a seamless
ambiance. Featuring a selection of diffuser options—including parabolic louver, drop, and
wall wash lenses. This surface mount G5 is available in 4ft long and comes with 4ft surface
mount kit either black or white.
Applications: Art Galleries | Office | Retail Stores | Hospitality.

backup battery
ORDERING GUIDE
G5
AE-SF-G5CA 440 010
AE-SF-G5CA
ERALUX G5 Linear
Architectural Fixture
120-347V input
voltage
4 | 40
4ft | 40W | 4,400lm
30/35/401
3000/3500/4000K
selectable
30/40/50
3000/4000/5000K
selectable
010
0-10V
WH-GB-SMT
White
BK-GB-SMT
Black
[BLANK]
No option
LDE12
Fade-to-Black
down to 1%
EMBB3
Emergency
battery
backup
1DIM4
1% Dimming
[BLANK]
Standard
polycarbonate
-P
Prime | Parabolic
silver
-PS
Prime Shadow |
Parabolic Black
-DL
0.5” Drop
-WW
Wall Wash
Fixture Family Length | Power CCT Control Finish Option Diffuser
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
11/3/2024
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Surface Mount Architectural Linear | 2.5” Aperture | Direct
NOTES
1. Default CCT setting is 3500K but can be changed upon request before shipping.
2. LDE1 is a Lutron Hi-lume EcoSystem driver with Soft-on, it requires color selection, if not the default CCT is 3500K.
3. EMBB option available in 120-277V only.
4. 1DIM available only in 120-277V, it works for 4,5,6,8 FT
ORDERING GUIDE – TRIAC Dimming
AE-SF-G5CA -TRI
AE-SF-G5CA
ERALUX G5 Linear Architectural
Fixture
4 | 40
4ft | 40W | 4,400lm
30
3000K
35
3500K
40
4000k
-TRI
TRIAC Dimming
-WH-GB
White
-BK-GB
Black
Fixture Family Length | Power CCT Controls Finish
CAUTION:
•  If there are multiple fixtures connected to the same 0-10V dimming line, a 0-10V controller must be considered to enable consistent dimming across
the fixtures. Failure to do so will lead to inconsistent dimming and behaviors in the fixtures. Single switch is not recommended for controlling
multiple fixtures simultaneously.
• Maximum of 300W per electrical drop.
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
11/3/2024
G5
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Surface Mount Architectural Linear | 2.5” Aperture | Direct
DIMENSIONS
SIZE TOP/BOTTOM VIEW SIDE VIEW
4FT
SIZE STAND ALONE INSTALLATION
4FT
DRILLING PATTERN
14.17in 14.17in 14.17in
ACCESSORIES
Ordered separately if needed
SURFACE MOUNT BRACKET
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-G5-SMT-WH-4ft
Surface mount kit for 4 feet – 1 piece –
White
AE-SF-G5-SMT-BK-4ft
Surface mount kit for 4 feet – 1 piece –
Black
FOR SURFACE MOUNT
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4
11/3/2024
G5
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Surface Mount Architectural Linear | 2.5” Aperture | Direct
DIFFUSER OPTIONS
Drop Lens
Description Pictures